BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Government of India Enterprise)

OFFICE OF GENERAL MANAGER, BSNL, KOLAR - 563 101

No. G - 25/SMF Batteries /2008 -09 / 01 Dated at Kolar the 16 /2/2009

Sub: Limited Tender for Supply of SMF Battery 100 AH ,12 Volts for General Manager Telecom, Kolar.

The tender should be submitted in a sealed cover super scribed as "Limited Tender for Supply SMF Battery 100 AH, 12 Volts for General Manager Telecom Office, Kolar" and addressed to Smt M.G Nirmala Divisional Engineer (Comp), O/o General Manager, BSNL, Kolar - 563101.

The last date for receipt of completed tender is on 04/03/09 13.00 Hours and they will be opened on the same day at 16.00 Hours.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Divisional Engineer (Comp) O/o General Manager, BSNL Kolar – 563 101

TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF LIMITED TENDER FOR Supply of SMF Battery 100 AH 12 Volts for General Manager Telecom, Kolar

No.G-25/SMF Batteries /2008--09/01 dated at Kolar the 16 -2-2009.

- 1. The tenderer shall quote the rate in respect of items separately in the tender document provided in Annexure I.
- **2.** The rate quoted for item shall be inclusive of all taxes and delivery charges.
- **3.** The items approved, as per the specification, shall be delivered at O/o General Manager Telecom, Kolar within 15 days on receipt of Purchase Order.
- **4.** 95% payment will be made by the department on successful installation/Testing of the items as per specification within four weeks. The balance 5% after the warranty period or on Bank Guarantee.
- 5. In case, the tenderer fails to deliver the items thereof within the prescribed period of delivery, the purchase shall be entitled to recover 0.5% of the purchaser order value per day of delayed supply or part thereof subjected to a maximum of 2% of the value of delayed supply.
- **6.** The General Manager Telecom, Kolar reserves the right to accept/reject any of all the tenders without assigning any reason.
- 7. The tender is valid for the period of one year from the date of acceptance of the tender and extended for maximum period of 6 months.
- **8.** The contractor has to pay all stationary duties Levies Taxes etc., for purchase of materials and not hold the department responsible for the same.
- **9.** Warranty: 12 months against manufacturing defects.

Signature of the tenderer with seal.

Phone No:

ANNEXURE – 1

No. G-25/SMF Batteries/2008-09/1 Dated @ Kolar the 16 /2/2009

Sl. No.	Description of items	Quantity required (Approximately)	Unit rate to be quoted (Inclusive of all taxes and delivery charges) in Rs.
01.	" Amara Raja" Make SMF Battery 12 volts 100 AH	10Nos	

Phone No:

	Signature of the tenderer
Addre	SS: